
8.—7

CLASS XIV.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT—continued.

69

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tern. 19 '4-5.
LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.

VOTE No. 63 -continued.
Salaries—continued.
Porirua—Resident Medical Superintendent

Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant
Matron
Engineer ...
Assistant Engineer
Official Visitor
69 Attendants and Servants—

36 Male Attendants: 4 Artisan Attendants at £125,
9 at £100, 1 at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 8 at £80,
1 at £75, 12 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;
Ploughman at £70; Farm Hand at £80 ; Rabbiter
at £65 ; Fireman at £90; 21 Female Attendants:
1 at £57 10s., 1 at £55, 2 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 1
at £45, 8 at £42 10s., 7 at £40; Laundress at
£60 ; Assistant Laundress at £50 ; Cook at £60;
Assistant Cook at £50; Second Assistant Cook (5
months) £21

£

600
275
155
105
130
100
240
150
25

4,913

Nelson—Visiting Medical Officer
Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor
17 Attendants and Servants—

9 Male Attendants : 1 at £130, 2 at £110, 1 at £95,
5 at £80; 7 Female Attendants : 1 at £60, 2 at
£45, 2 at £42 10s., 2 at £40; Cook at £52

200
200

85
13

1,212

6 Christchurch—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Caretaker and Wife
Official Visitor
65 Attendants and Servants—

28 Male Attendants: 1at £130, 1 at £125,1 at £110,
2 at £100, 2 at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 7 at £80,
5 at £75, 7 at £70; Engineer at £200; Plumber
at £130; Carpenter at £120; Painter at £120;
Gardener at £100; Baker at £120 ; Farm Manager
at £100; Messenger and Wife (Housemaid) at
£80; Stoker at £90; 22 Female Attendants : 2
at £60, 1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 7 at
£45, 2 at £42 10s., 9 at £40; Laundress at £50;
Cook at £55; Assistant Cook at £45

600
275
200
100
100
100
13

4,692
Hokitika—

Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons, £50)
Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor
19 Attendants and Servants—

12 Male Attendants: 2 at £140, 3 at £90, 1 at
£82 10s., 6 at £80; Farm Labourer at £65;
5 Female Attendants at £50 ; Cook and Laundress
at £50

Superintendent and Matron (3 months)

150
200
70
13

1,477
97
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