Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf CLASS~XIV.--LUNACY~AND~CHARITABLE~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

ι		1904	4–5 .
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 63 -continued.	£	£
	SALARIES—continued.		
4.	Porirua—		
-	Resident Medical Superintendent	600	
	Assistant Medical Officer	275	
l	Clerk and Storekeeper	155	
Ì	Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper	105	
	Head Attendant	130	
Ì	Matron	100	
Ì	Engineer	240	
	Assistant Engineer	150	
	Official Visitor	25	
ļ	69 Attendants and Servants—		
	36 Male Attendants: 4 Artisan Attendants at £125,	İ	
	9 at £100, 1 at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 8 at £80,		
	1 at £75, 12 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;		
	Ploughman at £70; Farm Hand at £80; Rabbiter		
	at £65; Fireman at £90; 21 Female Attendants:	ļ	
	1 at £57 10s., 1 at £55, 2 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 1	ļ	
	at £45, 8 at £42 10s., 7 at £40; Laundress at		
ļ	£60; Assistant Laundress at £50; Cook at £60;	1	
	Assistant Cook at £50; Second Assistant Cook (5		
- 1	months) £21	4,913	
		1	
5	Nelson—		
	Visiting Medical Officer	200	
}	Superintendent	200	
	Matron	85	
	Official Visitor	13	
	17 Attendants and Servants—		
	9 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 2 at £110, 1 at £95,		
	5 at £80; 7 Female Attendants: 1 at £60, 2 at	i	
ľ	£45, 2 at £42 10s., 2 at £40; Cook at £52	1,212	
		1	
6	Christchurch—	1	
	Resident Medical Superintendent	600	
	Assistant Medical Officer	275	
	Clerk and Storekeeper	200	
	Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper	100	
	Matron	100	
	Caretaker and Wife	100	
1	Official Visitor	13	
	65 Attendants and Servants—		
	28 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 1 at £125, 1 at £110,		
	2 at £100, 2 at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 7 at £80,		
	5 at £75, 7 at £70; Engineer at £200; Plumber		
	at £130; Carpenter at £120; Painter at £120;	1	
	Gardener at £100; Baker at £120; Farm Manager		
	at £100; Messenger and Wife (Housemaid) at		
i	£80; Stoker at £90; 22 Female Attendants: 2		
ļ	at £60, 1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 7 at		
İ	£45, 2 at £42 10s., 9 at £40; Laundress at £50;		
	Cook at £55; Assistant Cook at £45	4,692	
	,	_,002	
	Hokitika—		
7	Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons, £50)	150	
7			
7	Superintendent	200	
7	Superintendent	200	
7	Superintendent	70	
7	Superintendent		
7	Superintendent	70	